

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Ministerial Council Bratislava 2019 MC.DEC/2/19 6 December 2019

Original: ENGLISH

**Second day of the Twenty-Sixth Meeting** MC(26) Journal, Agenda item 7

## DECISION No. 2/19 RENAMING THE CONTACT GROUP WITH THE ASIAN PARTNERS FOR CO-OPERATION AND THE CONTACT GROUP WITH THE MEDITERRANEAN PARTNERS FOR CO-OPERATION

The Ministerial Council,

Decides to rename the Contact Group with the Asian Partners for Co-operation and the Contact Group with the Mediterranean Partners for Co-operation to "OSCE Asian Partners for Co-operation Group" and "OSCE Mediterranean Partners for Co-operation Group" respectively.